
2025 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-26   Conf: 16-14   Home: 20-8   Away: 10-17   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (435), Opp (455)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (3), Harthan (1), Niu (1), Wilson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Halter (6), Niu (2), Vogelsong (2), Harthan (1), Kamerer (1), Leon (1), Murdoch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Wilson (13), Golden (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Blevins 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-222),
Wilson (66-84), Golden (24-26), Moak (12-14), DiGiacomo (11-15), Baird (10-13), McKay (10-11), Miller (9-13), Blevins (8-14), Krebs (8-9),
Proehl (8-8), Weyrich (6-6), Collins (3-4), Jackson (3-3), McAninch (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Leon, Eddie .301 59-59 226 36 68 18 0 7 41 107 .473 16 3 62 1 .352 2 4 9-14 38 127 11 .938
23 Havrilla, AJ .287 58-58 195 36 56 16 0 5 45 87 .446 37 15 33 4 .420 10 0 4-4 498 22 4 .992
4 Halter, Jackson .284 58-57 222 41 63 15 1 3 32 89 .401 29 7 37 4 .384 0 2 17-18 92 4 4 .960
3 Niu, Maika .276 58-58 243 55 67 14 5 15 52 136 .560 25 1 51 3 .343 2 0 14-15 94 169 33 .889
24 Kamerer, Tyler .271 59-59 210 41 57 13 2 2 32 80 .381 21 14 27 5 .369 4 1 6-10 84 161 6 .976
25 Harthan, Cam .261 56-56 207 37 54 9 2 1 34 70 .338 17 10 20 4 .345 1 7 9-13 114 2 0 1.000
34 Murdoch, Ethan .261 58-57 203 40 53 9 2 10 40 96 .473 36 5 58 1 .382 2 1 4-6 14 0 0 1.000
44 Wilson, Nolan .261 53-49 176 27 46 8 1 5 32 71 .403 18 3 27 3 .335 3 1 1-1 333 31 2 .995
2 Vogelsong, Elijah .249 59-59 185 49 46 4 2 8 30 78 .422 51 10 52 3 .431 2 3 10-13 123 4 1 .992
21 Lafferty, Will .500 14-0 6 9 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 2 0 2 0 .625 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
15 Hinson, Cooper .357 13-2 14 3 5 1 1 0 6 8 .571 2 1 4 0 .471 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
7 Golden, Jackson .333 19-10 33 6 11 1 0 1 8 15 .455 4 2 13 0 .436 0 0 0-0 90 3 3 .969
22 Smith, Jack .300 6-1 10 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 1 1 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
40 Gardner, Joel .211 12-5 19 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .316 4 2 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 16 3 0 1.000
11 Go, Matty .111 8-1 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Mazur, Patrick .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 59-59 1959 385 537 110 16 57 359 850 .434 264 74 398 28 .377 26 19 75-96 1523 590 80 .964
Opponents .254 59-59 1935 354 492 121 8 35 311 734 .379 248 102 421 40 .364 29 38 90-112 1510 562 63 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 McAninch, A.J. 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 2 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 0
50 Krebs, Charlie 2.92 5-2 27 0 0 0-0 0 52.1 36 25 17 24 40 9 0 2 .189 6 6 0 3 3
46 Proehl, Luke 3.44 0-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 19 12 7 9 24 6 0 2 .260 3 2 0 3 0
20 Miller, Griffin 3.46 7-4 15 15 1 0-0 0 83.1 68 47 32 46 71 17 0 1 .219 14 25 1 4 2
32 Jackson, Peyton 3.55 1-0 19 5 0 0-1 0 25.1 22 12 10 6 20 5 1 0 .234 2 7 0 0 2
5 Weyrich, Nicholas 3.80 6-4 28 0 0 0-0 7 45.0 39 24 19 23 42 7 2 0 .232 8 8 1 4 6
18 Albright, Blaine 4.24 1-0 17 0 0 0-1 0 17.0 14 9 8 5 20 2 0 0 .212 3 5 0 0 0
27 McKay, Alex 4.66 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 6 5 12 8 2 0 0 .250 2 6 0 0 1
19 Baird, Tim 4.96 3-2 19 0 0 0-1 1 32.2 19 22 18 24 50 7 0 0 .170 4 7 2 0 4
26 Moak, Clint 5.46 3-2 19 10 1 1-1 1 61.0 71 46 37 21 47 21 1 5 .292 4 10 1 1 7
8 Blevins, Bryce 6.14 6-6 16 16 1 0-0 0 92.1 108 71 63 26 49 23 0 16 .298 1 12 1 9 6
10 DiGiacomo, Fenix 7.56 1-4 18 6 0 0-1 0 41.2 47 37 35 21 21 14 3 4 .301 4 8 2 3 6
16 Burkart, Bauer 10.57 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 11 9 7 11 2 0 2 .313 0 2 0 1 0
31 Collins, Kenyon 12.89 0-1 13 4 0 0-0 0 14.2 25 23 21 13 12 6 1 0 .379 5 3 0 1 1
57 Brunette, Brandon 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 4 3 6 2 0 0 0 .000 5 1 0 0 0
13 Baxter, Brady 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.09 33-26 231 59 3 3 9 507.2 492 353 287 248 421 121 8 35 .254 62 102 8 29 38
Opponents 6.03 26-33 250 59 4 3 7 503.1 537 384 337 264 398 110 16 57 .274 47 74 4 26 19



2025 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Harthan, Cam 116 114 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gardner, Joel 19 16 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Murdoch, Ethan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Jack 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McKay, Alex 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
15 Hinson, Cooper 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baird, Tim 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
18 Albright, Blaine 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Collins, Kenyon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Burkart, Bauer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lafferty, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McAninch, A.J. 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jackson, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Proehl, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
57 Brunette, Brandon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wilson, Nolan 366 333 31 2 .995 1 66 18 .786 13 0
23 Havrilla, AJ 524 498 22 4 .992 43 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vogelsong, Elijah 128 123 4 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kamerer, Tyler 251 84 161 6 .976 37 0 0 — 0 0
7 Golden, Jackson 96 90 3 3 .969 1 24 2 .923 1 0
4 Halter, Jackson 100 92 4 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weyrich, Nicholas 17 1 15 1 .941 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Leon, Eddie 176 38 127 11 .938 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Niu, Maika 296 94 169 33 .889 30 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moak, Clint 8 2 5 1 .875 0 12 2 .857 0 0
8 Blevins, Bryce 29 3 21 5 .828 0 8 6 .571 0 0
10 DiGiacomo, Fenix 8 2 4 2 .750 1 11 4 .733 0 0
20 Miller, Griffin 12 5 3 4 .667 0 9 4 .692 0 0
50 Krebs, Charlie 9 1 5 3 .667 0 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Go, Matty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baxter, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Mazur, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2193 1523 590 80 .964 124 180 42 .811 14 0
Opponents 2135 1510 562 63 .970 101 150 40 .789 11 1


